HJR6 ENROLLED



1 EJ10CC-2

2 By Representative Estes

3 RFD: RULES

4 First Read: 07-Mar-23

5

HJR6 Enrolled



1	Enrolled, An Act,
2	
3	
4	NAMING A PORTION OF STATE HIGHWAY 13 THE NATURAL BRIDGE
5	PARKWAY.
6	
7	
8	WHEREAS, it is with the highest accolade that this
9	body renames that portion of Alabama State Highway 13, lying
10	in Winston and Walker Counties between Interstate 22 and
11	State Highway 278, in recognition of the Natural Bridge of
12	Alabama and the Natural Bridge Park; and
13	WHEREAS, the Natural Bridge of Alabama is a sprawling
14	sandstone and iron ore bridge towering over 60 feet above
15	the forest trails of the Natural Bridge Park; it is the
16	longest natural bridge east of the Rocky Mountains; and
17	WHEREAS, Alabama the Beautiful treasures its
18	environmental wonders and scenic natural areas; now
19	therefore,
20	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH
21	HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That the portion of Alabama State
22	Highway 13, lying in Winston and Walker Counties between
23	Interstate 22 and State Highway 278, be designated the
24	Natural Bridge Parkway.
25	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Department of
26	Transportation is requested to coordinate with the local
27	governing officials on fabricating and erecting appropriate



HJR6 Enrolled

- 28 signs or markers, consistent with applicable requirements
- 29 and laws, in recognition of this designation.

30

HJR6 Enrolled

31 32		
33		
34		
35 36		
		Consider of the Heavy of December the
37		Speaker of the House of Representatives
38		
39 40		
41		
42		
43		
44		
45		President and Presiding Officer of the Senate
46		ricoldene and ricolding officer of the behave
47		
48		
49		
50		House of Representatives
51		
52		I hereby certify that the within Act originated in and was
53	passed b	y the House 23-MAR-23.
54		
55		John Treadwell
56		Clerk
57		
58		
59		
60	-	
61 62		
63		
00	Senate	06-Apr-23 Adopted